


o 4 dd N ™mMmmm

CSP

(SP IS N T T T I (o R0 0]

...10
.11
.13
.13
.13
13
.14

.14
.15
...16
...16
.17

.17

HR-SEM

A7
.19
.20

SFG



SAW



uv



CSP

CSP

CSP

CSP

kgf/cm?
Cu 1.0p MH



300 600kgf/cm? 100

0.1 20um 100
100 500MH 100
20 B
PET
kgf/cm?2
M m
kV SEM

SFG



ABS Cu
ABS Ni
ABS Ni+Au

Ni+Au

0.5u m

1y m

0.1y m

ABS

Ni+Au


















10



PL

SL

11



SAW

12




98-B206

308565

983206

989204
TEL:

FAX:

13

20



Pd

Pd
Pd Pd-Suc
PET Pd
Pd-Suc
Pd-Suc
Pd-Suc
Pd-Suc Pd m g
Pd
Pd-Suc
Pd
PdCl; NaBH4 Pd
25 30
Pd (Pd-Suc) Pd 0.5mM
(TSC) Pt
TSC H.PtCls
TSC
PdCl, TSC TSC Pd
TSC PdCl. NaBH4
Pd (Pd/TSC)
TSC TSC/Pd )
Pt= . mM TSC mM TSC/Pd
Pd/TSC(4)

PUTSC  Pd/TSC(4)

14



Pd-Suc

chloride (SC)

Pd

um
Pt/TSC Pd/TSC(4)
NaOH Pl
Pl

Pl
kg/cm?
Pl PET

GM(NP)

Pd

Pd/TSC(4) Pd
% stearyl trimethylammonium
Pd
Pd
Pl Pd-Suc  Pt-PVP
4 Pl NaOH
EC-
PSY
EC- PSY
Pl
Pl Pd-Suc
kg/cm? kg/cm?
PET
ICP
Pt-PVP PUTSC
Pd-Suc Pd/TSC
Ni(nm)
Pl Pd-Suc Pd/TSC(4)
NaOH
PET
kg/cm? PET
kg/cm?

15



3112

2.

321 Pl

2.

2.3.2-

16



2. 312

2. 312 Au
Ni-P M m Au
M m kgf/cm Pl
HR-SEM
SEM kv

17



1kV

HR-SEM

18

Pd



SFG

PET

(1)SFG

SFG

OH

Pd-

BO>- )

(2)

Ar
Pd

1617 1592 1558

Pd

Pd- Pd
Pd

Pd
SFG

19

SFG)

OH
OH

()
(Cl- Na+

Pd



( TR17302)
(VNA Agilent 8720ES)
50MHz 1GHz

A
V

2. 413

(dB)= log( )

dB

Cu ( 2.423) (ABS

nm
20



= LFHHE(Culh>EDH)

—_—r Lz —GuCin T Culp Cudp

M FE[4B]

10

B BB MHZ]
2. 82 Cu

ABS Cu . Mm

ABS Ni g m

ABS Ni+Au . Mm

21



KKR

(

)

22

ICR

ICR
ICR

ICR

ICR
ICR



(

)

ICR

23

ICR
ICR

23



23

23
23

24



. SAW
SAW
SAW

25



26



